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Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 
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Tariff 
Item 

48.01.125 
•(48.02) 
48.01.125 
•(48.09) 
73.29.001 
•(7315.12.09) 
74.07.009 
•(7411. 10.19) 
84.11.059 
·(8414.59.09) 
84.22.019 
•(8428.90.00) 
84.23.071 
•(8430.41.09) 
84.45.000 
•(8462.10.00) 
85.04.011 
•(8507.80.00) 
85.06.019 
•(8509.80.19) 
85.12.029 
•(8516.29.09) 
85.19.009 
•(8535.90.09) 
85.19.009 
•(8535.90.09) 
85.19.009 
·(8535.90.09) 
90.10.009 
•(9010.20.09) 
97 .04.009 
•(9504.30.00) 

Tariff 
Item 

Description of Goods 

Handmade . . . paperboard 

Tissue, 22 g/m2 ) 

Roller, thereof 

Hard . . . diameter 

Forward .. . (117. 35111D) 

Vacuum ... holders 

Aquadri 11 ... mounted 

Radial ... machine 

Motorcycle Y60-N24-A 

Desk ... fans 

Oil . . . heaters 

Impulse relays 

Siemens con tac tors 

Siemens 100 amps 

Photo blotter 

Electronic ... regulator 

Description of Goods 

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

1987/45--continued 

SCHEDULE 3 
Limited Decisions Approved 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Ref. 
No. 

780162K 

780163H 

7007900 

601870L 

700928D 

504787A 

931810A 

740129K 

210209K 

6221556 

602027F 

720108H 

640162H 

910163C 

740114A 

602468J 

Ref. 
No. 

No. 211 

Effective 
From To 

AK 73.18.009 Rectangular hollow section to BS 4360-SOC of the following 
sizes only: 

Free Free 99 701435L 11/87 12/87 
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73.32.029 
•(7318.15.09) 
76.08.000 
•(7610.90.00) 
97.08.001 

Tariff 
Item 

35.06.000 
39.02.219 
39.07.629 
42.02.019 
73.12.002 
73.12.019 
73.40.089 
82.02.028 

82.14.009 

82.14.009 
84.47.000 
85.17.000 

50 X 25 X 2.5111n 
50 X 50 X 4.0nln 
60 X 40 X 3.211111 
and shipped on vessel ACT 8 voyage A01366 
4,500,000 Pan Phillips self piercing fasteners part no. SP0201 

One only rack mushroom growing system 

One only''Bills Brothers''animated show, imported on 
IE WNS 7008119 of 15.9.87 

Description of Goods 

Eukitt mounting medium 

SCHEDULE 4 
Applications Declined 

Norcryl AF333 and AF435 resin copolymerisation solution 
Shoelace fasteners 
Artists portfolios and presentation folders 
Galvanised steel strapping, coiled, 1911111 wide 
Grain oriented silicon steel 
Brackets 
Tungsten carbide tipped circular saw blades and segments 
therefore, over 900l!ID diameter 
Components for kitchen tools, viz; 
Plastic handles, blades and kitchen tool blades 
Kitchen tool shafts 
Norsaw 805X tilting arbor multi-purpose sawing machine 
Wireless musical door bell 

REVOCATION NOTICE 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

99 

99 

99 

The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966, that the following Tariff 
concessionary approvals are revoked with effect from 31 December 1987: 

• 'All concessionary approvals which are not listed in the October 1987 
edition of the ''Consolidated List of Decisions of the Minister of Customs 
Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand• • , or which have not been approved 
and published in the NZ Gazette under Schedule 1 (General Decisions Approved) of 
any Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice.•• 

701466L 

621768A 

700809A 

Ref. 
No. 

720180L 
622326 
740261K 
740267J 
740266L 
720588 
640835E 
740262H 

740049H 

7401876 
740257A 
740273C 

This notice replaces the Revocation Notice published in issues of the NZ Gazette between 19 March 1987 and 20 August 1987 
which referred to concessionary approvals not listed in the December 1987 edition of the ''Consolidated List of Decisions 
of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand''. 

11/87 

11/87 

8/87 

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of November 1987. M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs. 
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9/87 


