Ref

Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice No. 1987/45-continued

	Tariff					Ref.		
	Item	Description of Goods				No.		
Ю	48.01.125 *(48.02)	Handmade paperboard		• •	• •	780162K	••	••
10	48.01.125 *(48.09)	Tissue, 22 g/m ²)	••	••	• • .	780163H	••	••
īN	73.29.001 *(7315.12.09)	Roller, thereof	• •	••	• •	700790G	• •	••
H	74.07.009 *(7411.10.19)	Hard diameter	••	• •	1.	601870L	••	
AK	84.11.059 *(8414.59.09)	Forward (117.35mm)	••	••	••	700928D	••	
AK	84.22.019 *(8428.90.00)	Vacuum holders	* • •			504787A		
Ю	84.23.071 *(8430.41.09)	Aquadrill mounted	••			931810A		• •
CH	84.45.000 *(8462.10.00)	Radial machine	••	• •	••	740129K	• •	
CH	85.04.011 *(8507.80.00)	Motorcycle Y60-N24-A	••	••	••	210209K	••	••
(N	85.06.019 *(8509.80.19)	Desk fans	• •	• •	••	622155G	• •	• •
A K	85.12.029 *(8516.29.09)	Oil heaters		••	••	602027F		••
¶N	85.19.009 *(8535.90.09)	Impulse relays	••	• •	••	720108H	••,	••
IN	85.19.009 *(8535.90.09)	Siemens contactors	••	••	••	640162H		••
/N	85.19.009 *(8535.90.09)	Siemens 100 amps	• •	••	••	910163C	••	••
Ж	90.10.009 *(9010.20.09)	Photo blotter	••	••	. ••	740114A		••
K	97.04.009 *(9504.30.00)	Electronic regulator	••	••	••	602468J	••	. • •
		SCHEDULE 3						
		Limited Decisions Approved						
	Tariff		Rates of	•	Part II	Ref.	Effect	
	Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
K	73.18.009	Rectangular hollow section to BS 4360-50C of the following sizes only: 50 x 25 x 2.5mm 50 x 50 x 4.0mm 60 x 40 x 3.2mm	Free	Free	99	701435L	11/87	12/87
		and shipped on vessel ACT 8 voyage A01366						
K	73.32.029 *(7318.15.09)	4,500,000 Pan Phillips self piercing fasteners part no. SP0201	Free	Free	99	701466L	11/87	6/88
N	76.08.000 *(7610.90.00)	One only rack mushroom growing system	Free	Free	99	621768A	11/87	3/88
K	97.08.001	One only 'Bills Brothers' animated show, imported on IE WNS 7008119 of 15.9.87	Free	Free	99	700809A	8/87	9/87
		SCHEDULE 4 Applications Declined						
	Tariff					Ref.		
	Item	Description of Goods				No.		

	Tariff Item	Description of Goods	Ref. No.
N .	35.06.000	Eukitt mounting medium	720180L
Ň	39.02.219	Norcryl AF333 and AF435 resin copolymerisation solution	622326
H	39.07.629	Shoelace fasteners	740261K
H	42.02.019	Artists portfolios and presentation folders	740267J
H	73.12.002	Galvanised steel strapping, coiled, 19mm wide	740266L
N	73.12.019	Grain oriented silicon steel	720588
H	73.40.089	Brackets	640835E
H	82.02.028	Tungsten carbide tipped circular saw blades and segments therefore, over 900mm diameter	740262Н
H	82.14.009	Components for kitchen tools, viz;	740049Н
	00 14 000	Plastic handles, blades and kitchen tool blades	7401077
H	82.14.009	Kitchen tool shafts	740187G
Ж	84.47.000	Norsaw 805X tilting arbor multi-purpose sawing machine	740257A
Ж	85.17.000	Wireless musical door bell	740273C

REVOCATION NOTICE

The Minister of Customs hereby gives notice, under Section 158 of the Customs Act 1966, that the following Tariff concessionary approvals are revoked with effect from 31 December 1987:

"All concessionary approvals which are not listed in the October 1987 edition of the "Consolidated List of Decisions of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand", or which have not been approved and published in the NZ Gazette under Schedule 1 (General Decisions Approved) of any Tariff Industry Assistance (Decision) Notice."

This notice replaces the Revocation Notice published in issues of the NZ Gazette between 19 March 1987 and 20 August 1987 which referred to concessionary approvals not listed in the December 1987 edition of the "Consolidated List of Decisions of the Minister of Customs Relating to the Customs Tariff of New Zealand".

Dated at Wellington this 26th day of November 1987.

M.W. TAYLOR, Comptroller of Customs.